

If a Medicare Advantage plan denies L5783 or L7406 for any reason.

Remind the payer that L5783 and L7406 are accepted codes, approved by CMS, that RevoFit is the predicate product of these codes and that Medicare policy states that MA plans must follow Medicare coverage. And, provide payer one or more of the following supplemental items to substantiate the statement above.

- Download Medicare Advantage Coverage Requirement [HERE](#)
- Download FAQs related to CMS Rule CMS-4201-F [HERE](#)
- Download O&P Alliance Memo regarding challenging MA denials [HERE](#)

NOTE: In addition to challenging with above language, Medical Necessity must be proven in all cases

If the payer does not yet recognize the new codes.

CMS established these HCPCS codes as follows:

L5783: Addition to LE, User adjustable, mechanical, residual limb volume management system, as a valid, billable code to describe the RevoFit.

L5783 became effective on April 1, 2024. Per the HCPCS Coding Letter and the Pricing, Data and Coding Contractor (PDAC), we must use this code to bill the RevoFit.

*Attach Coding letter [HERE](#)

CMS established these HCPCS codes as follows:

L7406: Addition to LE, User adjustable, mechanical, residual limb volume management system, as a valid, billable code to describe the RevoFit.

L7406 became effective on April 1, 2025. Per the HCPCS Coding Letter and the Pricing, Data and Coding Contractor (PDAC), we must use this code to bill the RevoFit.

*Attach Coding letter [HERE](#):

If the payer does not have a fee schedule/allowable amount for the RevoFit.

The MSRP for RevoFit is \$4,495. The MSRP letter from Click Medical, the manufacturer of RevoFit, is attached.

*Include appropriate MSRP:

[RevoFit® MSRP for Lower Extremity Prosthetics \(PDF\)](#)

[RevoFit® MSRP for Upper Extremity Prosthetics \(PDF\)](#)

If the payer states, RevoFit is not medically necessary.

CMS covers lower and upper limb prostheses and their associated components in the LCD and Policy Article. While there are no specific requirements for RevoFit, the physician and prosthetist have detailed the patient's prosthetic history and prescribed the need for a user-adjustable residual volume management system.

*Refer the reviewer to the clinical documentation that outlines the following:

- History of patient's amputation, previous prosthesis use, and activities of daily living, including vocational and recreational.
- Detail challenges with the current socket, such as
- Significant fluctuation in limb volume throughout the day
- Inability to manage volume fluctuations with traditional options such as changing out prosthetic socks.
- Describe how the problems with the current socket are limiting ADLs.
- Detail any skin abrasions, bruises, swelling, or areas of redness experienced due to the current socket not fitting well.
- Risks or future issues the patient may experience without a better fitting socket.

Sample Practitioner Notes can be found [HERE](#).